CHANGE ORDER

Item#8A.I

No. 009

PROJECT: Sunset Terrace Reconstruction

OWNER: City of Windsor Heights
ENGINEER’S Project No.: A13.113495
CONTRACTOR: Sternquist Construction

ENGINEER: Bolton & Menk, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:

Contract adjustment for liquidated damages for exceeding contract working days: -$50,000

Project quantity change:

Item +/-

No Item Amount Unit Price Cost Difference
2.1  Clearing & Grubbing -1 S 3,500.00 S (3,500.00)
2.4  Subgrade Preparation 243.5 S 3.00 S 730.50
2.5 Modified Subbase 243.5 S 10.50 S 2,556.75
2.6 Below Grade Excavation (Core Out) -500 S 20.00 S (10,000.00)
2.7 Subgrade Treatment -500 S 14.65 S (7,325.00)
4.1  Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP 2000D,15" 37 S 51.00 S 1,887.00
4.2  Subdrains -365 S 20.00 S (7,300.00)
4.3  Subdrains, Connections to Intakes -2 S 200.00 S (400.00)
4.4  Subdrains, Cleanouts -5 S 475.00 S (2,375.00)
5.1 8" DiPipe with Tracer Wire (Open Cut) 8 S 80.00 S 640.00
5.2 4" (C900 PVC Pipe with Tracer Wire (Open Cut) -67 S 40.00 S (2,680.00)
5.3 6" C900 PVC Pipe with Tracer Wire (Open Cut) 8 S 125.90 S 1,007.20
5.4 8" (C900 PVC Pipe with Tracer Wire (Open Cut) -18 S 47.00 S (846.00)
5.9 4" Solid Sleeve -1 S 300.00 S (300.00)
5.11 8" Solid Sleeve -7 S 600.00 S (4,200.00)
5.13 8"x8"Tee -1 S 870.00 S (870.00)
5.16 6" Valve 1 S 2,750.00 S 2,750.00
5.18 Prepare Excavation For Tapping Sleeve & Valve -1 $ 2,000.00 S (2,000.00)
5.21 New 1" Water Service Same Side 2 S 1,100.00 S 2,200.00
5.22 Tree Protection Fencing -269 S 4.00 S (1,076.00)
5.23  Foundation Rock -31.9 S 40.00 S (1,276.00)
6.2 Manhole Adjustment, Minor 1 S 2,000.00 S 2,000.00
6.6  Intake, SW-507, Convert to Manhole Top -1 S 6,000.00 S (6,000.00)
7.1 Removal of Existing Pavement 218 S 10.70 S 2,332.60

City of Windsor Heights
Sunset Terrace Reconstruction

Change Order 9
Page 1



Item +/-
No Item Amount Unit Price Cost Difference
7.2 Removal of Sidewalk or Driveway 56.4 S 10.70 S 603.48
7.3  PCC Pavement, Non-Reinforced, 7-Inch 343.6 S 44.00 S 15,118.40
7.5 Full Depth Patch, PCC -31.5 S 80.00 S (2,520.00)
7.6 Sidewalk, PCC, 6-Inch -8 S 135.00 S (1,080.00)
7.7 Driveway, PCC, 6-Inch 163.2 S 60.00 S 9,792.00
7.8  Detectable Warnings -8 S 35.00 S (280.00)
7.9  Aggregate Surfacing -104 S 35.00 S (3,640.00)
9.2 Seeding, Temporary -3.2 S 475.00 S (1,520.00)
9.4  Hydromulching (Wood Cellulose), Temporary -3 S 2,000.00 S (6,000.00)
9.6  Filter Sock -4498 S 3.00 S (13,494.00)
Total $  (37,064.07)

Reason for Change Order:

Issuing liquidated damages due to project being past completion date.

Adjusting quantities due to project being finalized.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$1,488,350.60

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times

Substantial Completion : 120 days
Restoration Completion : 30 days

Net changes from previous Change Orders No.1 to No.8

$83,325

Net changes from previous Change Orders No.1 to No.7

Substantial Completion : 29.5 days
Restoration Completion :1 days

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order

$1,571,675.60

Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion : 149.5 days
Restoration Completion : 31 days

Net Decrease of this Change Order

$-87,064.07

Net Increase of this Change Order

Substantial Completion : 0 days
Restoration Completion : 0 days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$1,484,611.53

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion :150.5 days
Restoration Completion :31 days

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:

ACCEPiEi}_? /___,_——
; Vit
By: A ra eAf/?r’M“”"

0 Engineer (Authorized Signature)

1o, 5/30/2018

Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: J-30 1§

EJCDC No. 1910C8-B (1990 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America.

City of Windsor Heights
Sunset Terrace Reconstruction

Change Order 9
Page 2


justiner
Image

justiner
Typewritten Text
5/30/2018


